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FAX COVER SHEET

ALFA ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION SERVICES
P.0.BOX 1630
PLEASANTON, CA 94566
(510] 462-9763 Fax:(510) 462-2726

DATE:3/23/95

TRANSMITTING TO: Mr. Sc _See HVIM
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

FROM: Valentin Constantinescu- ALFA ENVIRON

Our facsimife number: (570} 462-9726

Number of pages being sent including this cover sheet:12

If any part of transmission is illegible or missing, you can reach_Valentin

at (5710} 462-8763.

Message:

RE: Hiro's Nursery / ALFA’s experience.

Dear My. Seery:

As per your request, enclosed please find copies of some permits, diplomas, etc.
! have a M.Sc. degree in geological engineering, and fifteen (15) vears experience
in geolvgy/environmental. As you probably know, in order to become Registered
Geologist, the State Board requires original transcripis of vriginal Diplfomas, etc.
and only those individusls showing at least a B.S. degree in Geology are approved

to take the examination. On March 27, 1895 [ took the geology examination fsee
attached letter).
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1 am also a Registered Environmental Assessor (#05246, exp. 6/30/95), an AHERA
certified Building Inspector for Asbestos - UC Berkeley (#27199881, exp. 2/23/96)
and a Certified Environmental Compliance Msnager (#574, exp. 12/31/95).

My wife, Adriana, is a R.E.A., a Certified Hszardous Materials Manager {CHMM) -
UC Berkeley (see attachment). She has a M. Sc. degree in Geology and she was
approved to take the Registered Geslogist examination.

Mr. Marvin D. Kirkeby is a Professionsl Engineer (#14001, exp. 3/31/87). Mr.
Kirkeby supervises our field activity, reviews and corrects our reports. He worked
with us from 1892.

Other personnel: microbiologist for bioremediations, civil engineer {remedjation],
environmental specialist fenvironmental compliance), and & chemist (PhD).

ALFA Environmental Remediation Services was founded in 1892. Most of our
clients are in San Mateo County and Santa Clara County. We performed nurnerous
Phase | Environmental Site Assessments [ESA) as well as Phase Il ESA (soif and
groundwater testing). We installed groundwater monitoring wells, surged and
purged the wells and prepared Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring Reports.

In attachment are presented copies of some of our most recent permits to drill
shallow groundwater monitoring wells {approx. 20-30 ft}, deep wells (approx. 100
ft), prezometers, and vapor extraction welfs.

We prepared closure plans, work pians (including for Hiro’s nursery) for gasoline
contaminated sites, and for VOCs contaminated sites. These workplans have been
approved and for some sites we have direct correspondence with the RWQCE (see
Attachment).

Need more information about ALFA ?. Please calf Michele Shoemaker at San Mateo

County (415) 599-1679 or Leslie Gordon gt SCVWD (408) 827-0710 f{project
Western Microwave).

If you have questions please call (510) 462-9763 or page me art (510] 702-88023.
Sincerely your,
ALFA Environmental Remediation Services

Valentin Constanitinescu, R.EA., C.E.C.M.
Senior Geologist

Attachment



¥3-29-1995 ©9:53AM FROM 518 462 9726 TD 3379335 P.B3

We have copies of the following letters/workplans:

September workplan - J.F. Cummings {JPC).

December 8 1994 - request for clarification (ACHCAI.

De;:ember 715, 1894 - addition to the septermber workpian (JPC).

Decermber 18, 1894 - Work plan accepted as ammended (ACHCA}.

While working for another company, | studied the Hire’s nursery file including
MclLaren Hart’s report and ! collected soil samples and prepared the closure report

for the other tank.

Approximately 2 years ago ALFA prepared a workplan for this site.
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University of Environmental Sciences

by virtue of the authority vested in them have conferred on

Valentin Constantinescu

who has satisfactorily pursued the studies and passed the examinations
required jor the professional credentials of

Certified Environmental Compliance Manager
CECM

and is therefore qualified for Professional Registration with the

International Registry of Environmental Engineers

and Compliance Professionals

M foy b

Sealed and signed March 14, 1994

President
Valid thru December 31, 1954

Wobs:68 SE6T-62-£0

SECRLEE OL Scle 25t ATsS Wowd

S@°d



. 1
R S e
Ralril - ™ .
PR ) N T
. - N 4 - - ’ i

Califotnia Environmental Protection- Agency

“#+Viorica-Adriana Constantinescu .

iy
W PR X3
Soeme et . 5

egistration as a

EF . S R

ha fulfilled thie trequiremehts for
I PO A g Y L MR

A
WM

REGIS EERED.ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSOR

;.“é:.

Z)

.. d

N

55t R
7! September 1993 S PV I SM

i Date:
} REA-052206 = James M. Suock

i’ REA Number: Secretary for Envitonmental Protection
California Environmentald Protection Agency

“\"'

&
Y ez B MR

Iy R AR SN SRS 7as

Y7, \ \W R T R AN T R
R AL AT RS LR RIS L L KRR L L I R A L AL R AL ] LR

WHSS:E@ S66T-62-58

9246 29 @IS Woeld

SEeelss 0L

s8°d



ol

L d

University of California, Berkeley

UNIVERSITY EXTENSTION

%s is to certify that
Viorica-Adriana Constantinescu

has successfully campleted requirements for the

Certificate in Hazardous Materials Management

Dean, Universicy Hutensian Auguar 31, 139)
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HEALTH SERVICES AGENCY

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES DIVISION

October 18, 1994

ATTN: Randy Feriante SMCo SITE #330118
1185 O’Brien Drive
Menlo Park, CA 94025

SURIECT: SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATION AT 1612 EL CAMINO REAL, REDWOQOD -CITY,
CALIFORNIA ’

Thank you for the Installation of One Groundwater Monitoring Well, Soil, and Groundwater Sampling report by
Alfa Environmental Remediation Services dated October 10, 1994 for the subject site. Continued quarterly
groundwater monitoring is required. The next groundwater sampling should cccur on or before December 6,
1994,

The site-specific gradient must be determined at the site. The on-site well must be used with at ieast two other
vearby groundwater monitoring weils. Your consultant may contact this office for addresses in the vicinity of
the site which bave groundwater monitoring wells. Should you have questions, you may reach me at {415) 599-
1679.

Sincerely,

W/{:Aﬂu %&‘%f”‘&é\,

Michele Shoemaker
Hazardous Materials Specialist
County Remedial Oversight Program

og: Valentin Constantinescu, ALFA Environmental Remediation Services, P.O. Box 1630, Pleasanton, CA

o ———

SAN MATEQ COUNTY BOARD Of SUPERVISORS
RUBEN BARRALES » MARY GRIFFIN » TOM HUENING * TED LEMPERT » MICHAEL D NEVIN

HEALTH SERVICES AGENCY DIRECTOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH $ERVICES DIVISION DIRECTOR
MARGARET TAYLOR BRIAN ZAMORA, MPH. REHS

590 HAMILTON STREET, REDWOQOPR CITY. CALIFORNIA 94063
PHONE (415) 363-4305 * TDD (4195, 573-3206 » Fax 415! 363.7882
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WELL CONSTRUCTION APPLICATION
__ FC 158 -0 (DN 4-B01)

el
N AT T A

Property Ownar: - SOECA2 7 | Well Owner @ difieront): (/& 572 & | Driling Co: SCL EXFEOL LR
D EVE LIRS (OMITANES Lo R WA YE | JULE SY Rl 2 S
ioets WELC DE £/ 279 | Address ot Wel She: /2 7/—/2 73 | Drillars Contractors Licenca Numbor (&7 Regd):
- By SrE. 200 OE L1730 COn BYERUE (-5 7 52856
Clty, State, Zip: . City, State, Zip: Addrass: - oy
VAT ind, CRTSU Sy i BLE. LE T 7. OB0L S
Telaphona No: ) Talephone No: ' City, State, Zip: -
B02) $46-0780 Lgf) o5 2 300\ EEMi/A, LA 0537
J6EOI'S F/'arcel No. of Wolt sita: . Owner's/Consuitants Well No: Telephone No:___ - - .
s L0 vago_ 5/ v L L Z JRTV 68 2T
Estimated dept: of complatsd wall; [ tessansor 18] Somaoor L3 overscot.
Purpese of Well: [0 pemestic ] Municipalinduswial [ Agricultural [ “Monitoring ] cathodic Protection

*“Monitoring wells are those constructad 101 the purpose of oblaining repstitiva water level measuraments and/or repetitive air samples for
snalysis. This includes wells constructed for genaral sxploration and Inveetigation purposes as well as thoea 10 be constructed in
conformanca with the Hazardous Materdals Storage Parmit Ordinance for site-specific groundwator monhoring of existing underground
hazardous materials slorade tanks,

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED FOR ALL MONITORING WELLS OR EXTRACTION/RECOVERY WELLS
Purpose of Monltoring Well: D To comply with Gity or County Mazacdous Materinie Storage Permit Qrdinance ,E Exploration studies

J other (specity): [ exwactonMocovery
NAME OF BUSINESS AT WELL SITE: J
1f propozad well is to mest compliance with 8 Hazardous Materials Storage Permit Ordinance has the Clty or County been comacted? O] Yer{J 8o
ALES ERVIRIN ST EXL 77 #< . |1yeectmonitoring davice: [ Groundwater  [] vadose
L 5"”-’/'%7’_/ #/’/&u“’/{? yoie £ Type of extraction device D Groungwater DW '
Congultants Name {Company): Monitoring welt use: 3 pepn K quanity 3 chioride

roaess: 2 9. BN J5 =
i io: P — - o v 2 \ 1. ) '
City, State, Zip: /ﬁu f,/f_ﬁ\ fﬂ//_://’/'% 5/4/7}:_!%2 {No subgiiution of gignat It be actepled) J

/SWM%%

Talephona No.: ¢ o— . —p = Registration No_ Civil i Of *  Cortiicate No. Engineoring
',“.] / '7“ L2 - 9',/ Ié"_,‘? Enginear Geologist

TOPOGRAPHIC FEATURES
Wofl is to be constructed: | _1in & public sidewatk { ] in a public road [T On public property [ on privats property ] on SCVWD property
Within 50 ft of the top of a creek bank O ves [:] No  Within 50 fi. of any existing well veu L1 Mo

Within 50 ft. of 2 sanliory sewer [0 vo: B3 no  within 150 #t ot & cesspeot or seepage pit O vYes fio
Within 100 & of a pit privy, septic tank, leachfield D Yes @ No  Other welis exisl on thic proparly E Yoo U No

CERTIFICATION BY WELL OWNER/AGENT AND DRILLER/AGENT: Stats: actve [ mactve [T Abanconed

i cartify that the Information given above 1s corract o the bast of my knowladge | oartify that the well will be constructed in compliance with the
conditions of this parmil, the Santa Clara Vallay Water District's Crdinance 50-1 and, i applicable, the Hazardous Materials Siorage Permit

Ordinance of thg County of City, ot appropriate s my respensibility as the woll ownar i notly this District of any changes in the purpose of
this well from that which Is_indizatad on this appilcation form, =

Py B T T B T
r AR S S~ LERONONITORING WELTPEARAPPAOVAL
il frtnt bt L 72 et %ﬁ%ﬁ% ,
Signature of Wi!LOwneyAgen} ’ /:.4 © Date A o
,,f' » : - . L Nt ¢ g~
/// %M)qa// %M,:@/f/h/%’ﬂ:”ﬂ, -:'; » B ,/7?"

& 7
Signature of Drifler/Agent Bate

s

\ . et ) L AR
IMPORTANT: & minimum 24-hour nolice must be given to SCYWD Well Inspection Dept, gﬂor to instafiing the annular sosl,
Calf (408) 927-0710 Ext. 680. For weekends, holidays, sfter hours cali (408} 3858121 or (408) §27-0714. 1
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Santa Gara Valley W&erDishidO
WELL CONSTRUCTION APFLICATION
5750 Alrmsden Expressway, San Jose, CA 85118 {408) 265-2600 e PC 188 {04-2292) (DP 4501
L L Rt AL I S5 P ek i L PLE] BY. : R AR 3 2

- 32,

B o At p o0 PR

L

Bistrict Permbt No.: ;-

B (~) LE

Proporty Owner: 5 08 2 4,70 Wall Owner {if different): _ | Criting Go: &, /V USSR ER 5L

DEVELIFSIEN T LORP | WESTER Ay Sl AL by BVE} /720l BSSOE/RTE S

Adress: /480 D FA/ A | Address of Well Site: /277 _ Drller's co?amrs Liconse Numbar (C-57 Req'd):
za‘f/ 2. 7 REZHWIID G V- E (57— 579 428

ciy, Stete, Zp: — Teity, state, zip: _awsess 300 T P
FUPERT I R ISUB St v VAL E, (4 T677 25 o
Tolephone No: c Tolaphana No: . City, State, Zip:

V507)554- 0700 | JE0 73 500 | prres cd gsd

Agsessor's Parcel No, of Woll site: " Towfersiconsultants Walt No: Telephone No:

Book /ﬁj Page .7 / Paw-i_éi?f._ V&5 /9(70”///? - f/]ﬂa
Estmated dopth of comploted well: (1 tessthan 5ot O sow300n a Over 300 it

Purposze of Well: [ pomestic L] municipalindustial B Agricuttural H‘Munlhdng [] camesic Protecton

*Monitoring wells are thosa censtructed for the purpase of oblaining repetitive water level mopsurements and/or ropetitve alr ramplas for
analysis. This includes walls congructed for general exploration and investgation purposos ax well ax thosa to be construsted in
conformancs with the Hazardous Materials Storage Permit Ordinanca for cite-2pecific groundwater monitoring of existing underground

hagardous materals slorage tanks. J

THIS SECTION TG BE COMPLETED FOR ALL MONITORING WELLS OR EXTRACTION/RECOVERY WELLS
Purpose of Monitoting Well: D To comply with City or County Hazardous Materials Storage Permit Ordinanca W\Qplcmm studies

ower (spacity): /A LI R EH L R AL O [ exvractionRecovery
NAME OF BUSINESS ATWELL SITE: D5 A4/ 2 A S5 LA/ B F AL 00 LA e

#t proposed well is 1o meat compliance with a Hazardous Materlals Storage Permit Ordinance has the City or County been contacted? OYe[g No

Type of monitoring device: {1 Groundwater E/Vadm
Type of extraction device O croundwater D Vadose
Consultants Nama (Companyk 4 £/ L ERY LR E A A Monitoring well use: 3 oepts [ quaiy, 3 chiorde
REALER/ H7704 SEZV/EE S Vadoee devica installation: £ Vapa ot [] sucton tysimater
Address: o — 7 1A '
7l ZIX /LS50 . A
City, State, Zip ’ {No sﬁ:::i tion o?:%?gﬂ:brf |I i:cn:;md)
iy, , Zip: o 1
FLESS INTON, LFTI5E YAl 74
Telephone No.: . ) Registration No.Civil © * OR Certificate No. Engineoring
/5’/ éy 9’/‘ Z - ?//\ £ Englneer . Geologist
Woll I8 to be constructed:  []in a public sidewaik [] 1n a public road [ On public property E’On privata property [[] On SCVWD propeny
; g
Within 50 ft of tho top of & creek bank 3 ves [0 No  Within S0 f. of any existing well My O
Withirs 50 1t of a sanitary sewsr - 1 ves No  Within 150 ftof a cosepool or cospage pit O ve ﬁ Ne
Within 100 &t of 8 pit privy, septic tank, leachfielc E:l ¥es m No Other waliz axist on this property m’- Yoz D No
Status: Activa [ tnaetve [1  Abandoned

1 corlity that the Informahon given above is cormact to the bast of my knowladge | cartify that the woll wilt be consirucied in compliance with e
conditions of this parmit, the Santa Clara Vallay Watar Dirtrict’s Ordinancn 80-1 and, it applicabls, the Hazardous Matoriate Storage Permit
Crdinance of the County or City, as approprinte. 115 my rasponsibility as the well ownor to notly this District of any changes in the plrpata of

this woell from that which is mdic.a:edyrhls application form p
’ — = g
W%@gé 1 %fm Pt il oy A f//// et

o © T

Iy
WELUPLAN AE
P s yr e

]

Swgnature of Wall meir}pem Paw S
- vl 7 4 LR
/%ﬁf’/ff, S i gre ~ R ST E S
Signature of Driller/Agant Bata” y

IMPDRTANT: A minimum 24-hour nolice must be given to SCYWD Well Inspection Dept. grr’or fo insta!!in%ghe snnuldr sasl.
Cail (408) 527-0710 Ext. 660. For weekends, hofidays, after hours call (408) 3956121 of (408) 9270714, )
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD

SAN FRANCISCO BAY REGION
2101 WEBSTER STREET, SUITE SO0
QAKLAND, CA 94812

(510) 2864-1255 Aprxl 6, 1994
File No, 2189.8195(HK)

Ibrahim Hefni, Ph.DD.. CEQ
Western Microwave, Inc.
495 Mercury Drive
Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Subjeet: Proposed Installation of Two Additioral Extraction Wells and Four Piezomete. -
at the Western Microwave Site, 1271 Reamwood Avenue, Sunnyvale

Dear Dr. Hehi:

This letter responds to Alfa Environmental’s letter dated March 22, 1994, In its letter, Alfa
Environmental on behalf of Western Microwave proposes to install two additional extraction
wells and four piezomelers at the subject site. In addition, Alfa requests the Regional Water
Quality Control Board’s approval regarding the location of the additional wells,

I do not have any objection with the proposed location of the extraction wells. Regarding the
location of piezometers, it would be appropriate lo determine their location after installing the
exlraction wells to investigate the area of influence, Please note that Western Microwave must
install all its wells following guidelines of the Santa Clara Valley Water District.

[f you have any questions, please call Habte Kifle of my staff at (510) 286-0467.

Sincerely,

-

- o s
V-

. .

ral

" Steve 1. Morse, Chief
South Bay Toxics Division

cee Tom Iwamura, SCVWD
Ben Gikis, Cily of Sunnyvale
William Burns, Scbrato Development Company
Masood Ghasseni, Loclkheed

P PR e M
Deboreh Harking, Toteis)]
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Santo CloroValley Woter Distict WELL INSPECTION COMPLETION NOTIEF

FC 158A (07-26-89) {DP 4-901)

From: WELL SECTION ' - 1Daw: i/fl?f?‘F . Permit No.: ?"[wosfé

inspector: Date of gom: Weilnegigir\al . )
M Z gﬁal?‘? £1 w&gotm\-fsgcﬁ
Wel Owner . ) - !
RENTC L VLL A . .
Acdross of Wed Site? ’ X .
)7l D AAes < NNV,
Drifling Comparny. Consuitant: . _ :
2 AL P, A LEA FAY. SLEASAN TS
PURPOSE OF WELL: I
0O Domestic -ponitoring Well Use "
O Agricultural *Vadose A * -
3 Municipal/industrial {& *Groundwater (//A A 707
O cathodic Protection 1 -Other »o
1. Wall compieted according o provisiome of Santa c‘l;lra valloy Water District Permit -.%!as [J No (1f "No®, see comments betow)
s Dept of Strface Annular Seal = i . o
commonts: TR0 ol 2292 L s PIEBT
=g DAL -iE 24748 D T

T ke

Distribution: Wwhite - Well Seclion woligwn - Walor Revenue Pink -Permitiee Goldentod - CityfCounty

~

\.

PRI AT TR

ToTAL P.@5
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA—STATE AND CONSUMER SERVICES AGENCY

) Stu ot STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR
Oepatentof GEOLOGISTS AND GEOPHYSICISTS
Consumer
Affairs

400 R STREET, SUITE 4060, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
TELEPHONE: {918)445-1920

March 15, 1955

VALENTIN ~ CONSTANTINESCU
4330-J VALLEY AVENUE
PLEASANTON, CA 94566

Re: Application Number: 1351
Geologist Examination

Dear Mr./me. CONSTANTINESCU:

You have been approved to take the geclogy examination on Monday, March 27,
1995, at the Blk's Lodge #6, 6446 Riverside Boulevard, Sacramanto, CA 95831.

Regigtration beginm at 7:15 a.m.. The examination will be approximately seven
hours long. The morning sessgion of the examipnaticn beging at 8:00 a.m. and
ends at 11:00 a.m. and the afterncon session beginz at 12:15 p.m., and ends at
5:00 p.m. (times are approximate). You will be given a ocne hour break between
the sessions. Please ragister early and bring this letter and a photo
identification (i.a.., driver's licenze, passport). If you arrive at the
examination pite after 8:00 a.m. you will not ba admitted inte the examinationm.

Below is a list of required and optional items which may be brought into the
examination room. All cother items axe prohibited.

REQUIRED ITEMS : ORTIONAL ITIEMS
Pencils {Number 2 only) Rolling Ruler
Caleulator (battery opexated, silent) Proportional Dividers
Brasers Stereo-net

Colored Pencils Tape

Engineering Scale PR _NOT BRING

Compass Tracing Paper
Protractor It Will Be

Triangles Provided, If Needed

You may not smoke, use the telephones, or leave the examination site duxing the
examination. If you bring backpacks, briefecaszes, large purses, or other large
bage, you will be required to piace them in a secure area designated by the
prector. It is suggested that these items not ke taken into the examination
rocm. The board camnot guarantee the envirenmental conditions at the
axaminatlon location. You may wish to bring an extra sweater cr Jacket.

If you cannet appear £or the exanmination, you may oktain a pestponement from
the Board if you submit a letter or fax reguesting such by Mareh 23, 1895, You
are allowed two postponements. After two postponements, your application will
become void and vyeu rust reapply. Additionally, if you fail to appear for the
examination without sbhtainsng a sostponement from the Board your application
will begome veid and vou will be regquired So reapply. Enclosed fer your
infoermation is & scope of the examination. Yf you have any gquestions, please

o S TOTAL P.@C

S P R . S [ A = e —



